

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 13211

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2007 in CRLR No. 1059/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP No.13211/2007 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kumal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master